NUMBER
         GS-20-014
TYPE
APPLICATION SPECIFICATION
TITLE PAGE REVISION
For 5-Row and 8-Row Metral 4000 Headers          1 of 22 F
AUTHORIZED BY DATE
Stalin Alosius 25 Feb 14

Rev F
GS-01-001
PRESS BLOCK PRESS BLOCK HOLDER ORDERING INFORMATION
HOLDER SIZE 5-ROW 5-ROW EXTENDED
 1 – 12mm modules  415446-001  415446-001
 2 – 12mm modules  415446-002  415446-002
 3 – 12mm modules  415446-006  415446-006
 4 – 12mm modules  415446-003  415446-003
 5 – 12mm modules  415446-007  415446-007
 6 – 12mm modules  415446-008  415446-008
 7 – 12mm modules  415446-009  415446-009
 8 – 12mm modules  415446-004  415446-004
 9 – 12mm modules  415446-010  415446-010
 10 – 12mm modules  415446-011  415446-011
 11 – 12mm modules  415446-012  415446-012
 12 – 12mm modules  415446-013  415446-013
 13– 12mm modules  415446-014  415446-014
 14 – 12mm modules  415446-015  415446-015
 15 – 12mm modules  415446-016  415446-016
 16 – 12mm modules  415446-017  415446-017
 17 – 12mm modules  415446-018  415446-018
 18 – 12mm modules  415446-019  415446-019
 19 – 12mm modules  415446-020  415446-020
 20 – 12mm modules  415446-021  415446-021
 21 – 12mm modules  415446-101  415446-101
PRESS BLOCK PRESS BLOCK ORDERING INFORMATION
SIZE 5-ROW 5-ROW EXTENDED
 12mm modules  430072-001 430075-001
 24mm modules  430072-002 430075-002
 48mm modules  430072-003 430075-003
 96mm modules  430072-004 430075-004
PDS: Rev :F STATUS:Released Printed:  Feb 25, 2014
NUMBER
         GS-20-014
TYPE
APPLICATION SPECIFICATION
TITLE PAGE REVISION
For 5-Row and 8-Row Metral 4000 Headers          15 of 22 F
AUTHORIZED BY DATE
Stalin Alosius 25 Feb 14
 CLASSIFICATION
UNRESTRICTED
Copyright   FCI
Form E-3334
Rev F
GS-01-001
7.3.2. 8-row  4000 Headers
FEATURES
• Inserts Metral 8 Row 4000 Series headers onto PCB.
• End-to-End stackable.
• Use manually or in an automatic insertion machine.
• Polarization keys insure proper tooling-to-connector alignment.
• End web design allows tooling to fit within length of connector & prevents end wall damage.
• Press block can be used as bottom PCB support.
Figure 8   8-row Press Block and Press Block Holder
PRESS BLOCK PRESS BLOCK HOLDER ORDERING INFORMATION
HOLDER SIZE 8-ROW
 2 – 12mm modules  415921-002
 4 – 12mm modules  415921-004
 6 – 12mm modules  415921-006
 8 – 12mm modules  415921-008
 10 – 12mm modules  415921-010
 21 – 12mm modules  415921-101
Press Block Holder
P/N 415921-XXX
Press Block
P/N 430073-XXX
PDS: Rev :F STATUS:Released Printed:  Feb 25, 2014
NUMBER
         GS-20-014
TYPE
APPLICATION SPECIFICATION
TITLE PAGE REVISION